（ 101學年1學期）三年級各班CPR認證統計
	編號
	班級
	班級總人數
	認證人數
	認證率（％）

	1 
	管三甲
	17
	16
	94.1

	2
	管三乙
	20
	14
	70.0

	3
	航三
	29
	16
	55.2

	總認證人數
	49


（ 101學年1學期）三年級各班CPR認證統計
	編號
	班級
	班級總人數
	認證人數
	認證率（％）

	1
	食二甲
	38
	36
	94.7

	2
	食二乙
	38
	37
	97.4

	3
	輪二甲
	38
	35
	92.1

	4
	輪二乙
	37
	26
	70.3

	5
	餐二甲
	36
	34
	94.4

	6
	餐二乙
	37
	32
	86.5

	7
	汽二
	33
	23
	69.7

	8
	電二
	24
	24
	100

	9
	資二
	32
	29
	90.6

	10
	養二
	23
	9
	39.1

	11
	漁二
	21
	7
	33.3

	總認證人數
	292


